
  
  

M Health Fairview Current Residents 2022 - 2023 

PGY1 - University of Minnesota Medical Center and Masonic Children’s Hospital 

Brady Caverzagie, PharmD 

Contact: brady.caverzagie@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of Nebraska Medical Center 

Hometown: Papillion, Nebraska 

Anh Khaouly, PharmD 

Contact: anh.khaouly@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of Washington 

Hometown: Seattle, Washington 

Gabriel Steinwand, PharmD 

Contact: gabriel.steinwand@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota  

Hometown: Moorhead, Minnesota 

Bailey Stevenson, PharmD 

Contact: bailey.stevenson@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of Wisconsin-Madison 

Hometown: Gays Mills, Wisconsin 
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PGY1 - University of Minnesota Medical Center and Masonic Children’s Hospital  

Emily Lekah, PharmD 

Contact:  emily.lekah@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota 

Hometown: Apple Valley, Minnesota 

Sara Luhrs, PharmD 

Contact: Sara.Luhrs@Fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota 

Hometown: Cottage Grove, Minnesota 

Mollie Husak, PharmD 

Contact: mollie.meyers@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota 

Hometown: Farmington, MN 
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Christian Bell, PharmD 

Contact: christian.bell@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota 

Hometown: Farmington, Minnesota 



  
  

PGY1 - M Health Fairview Southdale Hospital 

Anna La, PharmD 

Contact: anna.la@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota 

Hometown: St. Paul, Minnesota 

Maggie Ruschmeyer, PharmD 

Contact: maggie.ruschmeyer1@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota 

Hometown: Mankato, Minnesota 

PGY1 - M Health Lakes Medical Center 

Elham Said, PharmD 

Contact: esaid1@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota  

Hometown: Ethiopia, Africa 

Callie Fischer, PharmD 

Contact: callie.fischer@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota  

Hometown: Chanhassen, Minnesota 
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PGY1 - M Health Fairview St. John’s Hospital 

Micah Hiner, PharmD 
Contact: micah.hiner@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of Iowa 

Hometown: Newhall, Iowa 

Hyun Yong (David) Kim, PharmD 
Contact: hyunyong.kim@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota 

Hometown: Fargo, North Dakota 

Christopher Karch, PharmD 

Contact: christopher.karch@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: Drake University 

Hometown: Stevens Point, Wisconsin 

Kelly De Boom, PharmD 
Contact: kdeboom1@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota 

Hometown: Edina, Minnesota 
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PGY1 - M Health Fairview Ridges Hospital 



  
  

PGY1 - M Health Fairview Ridges Hospital, continued 

Megan Hulscher, PharmD 

Contact: megan.hulscher@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota 

Hometown: Mankato, Minnesota 

Negest Alemayehu, PharmD 

Contact: negest.woldeamanuale@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota 

Hometown: Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 

Inhwa Park, PharmD 

Contact: inhwa.park@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy:  University of Minnesota 

Hometown: South Korea, Asia 

Kassie Klasen, PharmD 

Contact: kassie.klasen@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota 

Hometown: Inver Grove Heights, Minnesota 
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PGY1 - M Health Fairview Woodwinds Health Campus 

PGY1 - Fairview Pharmacy Services (FPS) Ambulatory 



 
  

  

Jacob Richie, PharmD 

Contact: jacob.richie@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of Wisconsin - Madison 

Hometown: Cumberland, Wisconsin 

Marrea Peters, PharmD 

Contact: marrea.peters@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota 

Hometown: New Prague, Minnesota 

Anne Ciaschini Marmol, PharmD 

Contact: anne.ciaschinimarmol@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: LECOM - Bradenton Campus 

Hometown: Woodbury, Minnesota 
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PGY1 - Fairview Pharmacy Services (FPS) Ambulatory, continued 

PGY1 - University of Minnesota/Fairview Pharmacy Services MTM 

McKenzie Skurat, PharmD 

Contact: kenzie.skurat@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota 

Hometown: Andover, Minnesota 

Mikaela Leifeld, PharmD 

Contact: mikaela.leifeld@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota 

Hometown: Hastings, Minnesota 



  
  

Chelsea Bolier, PharmD 

Contact: chelsea.bolier@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota  

Hometown: New Brighton, Minnesota 

Nicholas Panchak, PharmD 

Contact: nicholas.panchak@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 

Hometown: Costa Mesa, California 

Emily Jaeger, PharmD 

Contact: emily.jaeger@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of Wisconsin - Madison 

PGY1 Residency: University of Minnesota Medical Center  

Hometown: Maple Grove, Minnesota 
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PGY2 Health System Pharmacy Administration and Leadership (HSPAL) - UMMC/FPS 

PGY1 Health System Pharmacy Administration and Leadership (HSPAL) - UMMC/FPS 

Apiew Ojulu, PharmD 

Contact: api.ojulu@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: Concordia University Wisconsin 

PGY1 Residency: University of Minnesota Medical Center 

Hometown: Lakeville, Minnesota 
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PGY2 Psychiatry – UMMC and Masonic Children’s Hospital 

Hunter Rondeau, PharmD 

Contact: Hunter.Rondeau@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of Kansas 

PGY1 Residency: University of Florida Health Shands Hospital 

Hometown: Wichita, Kansas 

Anisa Moore, PharmD 

Contact: anisa.moore@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of Kentucky  

PGY1 Residency: University of Minnesota Medical Center 

Hometown: Nashville, Tennessee 

PGY2 Infectious Disease – UMMC and Masonic Children’s Hospital 

Michael Parisi Mercado, PharmD 

Contact: michael.parisimercado@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of Iowa 

PGY1 Residency: Froedtert & the Medical College of Wisconsin (Froedtert Hospital) 
Hometown: Guayama, Puerto Rico 

PGY2 Specialty Pharmacy Administration and Leadership (SPAL) - FPS 

Victoria Kosinski, PharmD 

Contact: victoria.kosinski@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: West Virginia University  

PGY1 Residency: West Virginia University Medicine 

Hometown: Wilmington, Delaware 
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PGY2 Pediatrics - UMMC and Masonic Children’s Hospital  

Christine Niedergeses, PharmD 

Contact: christine.niedergeses@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: Creighton University 

PGY1 Residency: St. Luke’s Hospital in Duluth, MN 

Hometown: Duluth, Minnesota 

Abbey Wohlers PharmD 

Contact: abbey.wohlers@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: North Dakota State University 

PGY1 Residency: University of Minnesota Medical Center 

Hometown: Blaine, Minnesota 

PGY2 Critical Care - UMMC and Masonic Children’s Hospital 

Caroline Ott, PharmD 

Contact: caroline.ott@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: Concordia University Wisconsin 

PGY1 Residency: University of Minnesota Medical Center 

Hometown: Dubuque, Iowa 

William Wright, PharmD 

Contact: will.wright@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: Drake University 

PGY1 Residency: Park Nicollet Methodist Hospital in St Louis Park, MN 

Hometown: Mantorville, Minnesota 
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PGY2 Oncology - UMMC and Clinics and Surgery Center  

Karlie Seiler, PharmD 

Contact: karlie.seiler@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of Iowa 

PGY1 Residency: UnityPoint Health Des Moines - Iowa Methodist Medical Center 

Hometown: West Des Moines, Iowa 

Adam Kolling, PharmD 

Contact: adam.kolling@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota 

PGY1 Residency: Maine Medical Center, Portland, Maine 

Hometown: Greenfield, Minnesota 

Leah Blader, PharmD 

Contact: leah.blader@fairview.org 

College of Pharmacy: Drake University 

PGY1 Residency: University of Minnesota Medical Center 

Hometown: New Richmond, Wisconsin 

M HEALTH FAIRVIEW CURRENT RESIDENTS: 2022 - 2023 


